
DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST OF ASSEMBLED VRSOR-114
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1. Solid Steel Top Deck - 2 pcs.
2. M12-1.5x25mm bolt, M12 washer, M12 lock washer,  & M12-1.5 nut - 88 pcs. each
3. X-braces for top deck - 4 pcs.
4. Top beam - 4 pcs.
5. Shelf - 6 pcs.
6. Upright - 3 pcs.
7. Bottom beam - 4 pcs.
8. Shelf Lock bolt M10-1.5x40mm bolt (2 per shlef) - 12 pcs.
9. Left & Right Roller Track - 6 Left & 6 Right
10. Ball Bearing for roll-out shelf (6305E-RZ) - 24 pcs.
11. Shaft, spacer, & M12-1.5 Nut PER BALL BEARING - 24 pcs.
12. X-Brace mounting bracket - 8 pcs.
13. Turn Buckle - 4 pcs.
14. X-Brace - 2 sets (2 cross bars per set)
15. Locking pin assembly for roll-out shelf (1 pin assembly per shelf) - 6 pcs.



   Roll-out shelf locking pin

           Roll-out shelf bearing assembly

Shelf Locking M10x40mm bolt (part # 8)



Turn Buckle (Part # 13) X-Brace Mounting Bracket (Part # 12)

M12 bolt, lock washer
& nut (Part # 2)

X-Brace cross bars part # 14

X-brace mounting bracket hardware 
(M12 bolts, nuts, lock washers & washers)



TECHNICAL DATA

Force to pull the shelf out

INSTALLATION
Units must be securely anchored to the floor and level. Use anchoring 
hardware selected by your building/facility engineer.

100% shelf extension with as little as 20 lb. of effort 
900 lb. (409.1kg)

Total Uniform Capacity (TUC)
Maximum Capacity per shelf
Overal Size (W x  D x H)
Shelf Size (W x D)

Model Number

Number of Roll-out Shelves

Net Weight

VRSOR-114 
6,000 lb ( 2727.3kg) 
1,500 lb (681.8kg) 

114" x 32" x 80" (289.6cm x 81.3cm x 203.2cm)
52" x 32"  (132.1cm x 81.3cm)
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NOTE: 1" = 2.54cm
 2.2lb. = 1kg
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